Polymeric SPEPolymeric SPE
Easy and Quick
Microelution Sorbent Selection for
Peptides and Small Molecules
  • Test different SPE chemistries using a single 96-well plate   • No dry down required   • Increase sensitivity
Polymeric SPEPolymeric SPE
A Faster

Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
Polymeric SPEPolymeric SPE
Ordering Information
Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
My Target
Analytes
Are:
Your Strata-X Microelution Product and Sorbent Chemistry Part No.
Strong
Bases
(pKa >10) 8M-S035-4GA
Weak
Bases
(pKa 8-10) 8M-S029-4GA
Neutral 8M-S100-4GA
Weak
Acids
(pKa 2-4) 8M-S123-4GA
Strong
Acids
(pKa <2) 8M-S038-4GA
π-π Bonding Hydrogen Bonding Dipole-Dipole
Interactions
N
..